FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-17-2000



ĸ

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

> 481 40 482 200 484 120

TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | |
| ⋉ New | ☐ Assignment ☐ License | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | ☐ Merger | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | | | |
| Name Pierce & Stevens Chemical Corp. Month Day Year July 9, 1986 | | | | | | |
| ☐Individual ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☒Corporation ☐Association | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | | | | |
| Name Pierce & Stevens Corp. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address 710 Ohio Street | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address Buffalo City | New York, U.S.A. 14203 | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | State/Country Zip Code | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in the | | | | | | |
| ✓ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other | United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached . | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of New York, U.S.A. | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/17/2000 TTON11 00000227 060920 714571

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0363

| FORM PTO- OMB 0651-0027 | FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 | | 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | |
|--|--|------------------------|--------------------|---|-------------------|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 859-8000 | | | | | | | |
| Name | Pauline L. Wen, Esq. and Ira S. Sacks, Esq. | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | line 2) One New York Plaza | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | ss (line 3) New York, New York 10004, U.S.A. | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Attorneys for Receiving Party Pierce & Stevens Corp. | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance # 4 document including any attachments. | | | | | | | |
| | Ţ. | • | mbara(a) 🗆 Mar | ılı if additiasa | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s) | | | | | | | |
| | ark Application | | _ | gistration N | | | |
| | | | 714,571 | 1,327,806 | 811,545 | | |
| | 1 | | 687,758 | 560,689 | 837,786 | | |
| | | | 001,700 | 300,003 | 031,100 | | |
| | | | 1,302,311 | 761,189 | 811,610 | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: # 9 | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | F | Fee Amount for Propert | ies Listed (37 CFR | 3.41): \$ | 240.00 | | |
| Method of Pay | ment | Enclosed | Deposit Accoun | t 🗷 | | | |
| Deposit Account | | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: # 06-0920 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □ | | | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 区 No □ Statement and Signature | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | |
| Pauline L. V | Ven, Esq. | Jul - | | Decen | December 29, 1999 | | |
| Name of Pers | son Signing | Signature | | Date Signed | | | |

312159

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0364

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

DEC 0 8 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0365 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PIERCE & STEVENS CHEMICAL CORP.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of Pierce & Stevens Chemical Corp., hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Pierce & Stevens Chemical Corp. and the name under which it was formed is The P & L Subsidiary, Inc.
- 2. Its Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on November 29, 1967.
- 3. Its Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation to Pierce & Stevens Corp.

 Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is Pierce & Stevens Corp.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by written consent of the holder of

0000 1705

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0366

858

656

80

 (\mathcal{T})

all outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote thereon.

this T^{th} day of July, 1986, and we affirm the statements began as true under penalties of perjury.

V. H. Fitch, Promident

and a captivity secretary

01.8gn 160.15

838065₆ CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 805 of the Business Corpo

0,000 1708

TEEE: UU1331 TRANIE: U300